
 

Term Dates 24/25 

Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 2nd September INSET DAY  

Tue 3rd September Nursery reopens to all children 

Friday 25th October Nursery closes for Term Time children 

Monday 4th November Nursery reopens  

Friday 20th December Nursery closes for term time children 

Tue 24th December Nursery closes for all children at 1pm 

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 6th January Nursery reopens to all children – FRIDAY 3RD JAN INSET DAY 

Friday 14th February Nursery closes to term time children 

Monday 24th February Nursery reopens to term time children 

Friday 4th April Nursery closes for term time children 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 21st April Nursery reopens for term time children 

Tuesday 6th May Nursery reopens to term time children  

Friday 23rd May Nursery closes for term time children 

Monday 9th June Nursery reopens for term time children 

Friday 25th July Nursery closes for all children 

Nursery annual 2 week closure WC 28th July and WC 4th August 

Bank Holidays 2024 - Fri 29th March, Monday 1st April, Monday 6th May, Mon 27th May, Monday 27th August 

Bank Holidays 2025 – Wed 1st January, Friday 18th April, Monday 21st April, Monday 5th May, Monday 26th 
May, Monday 25th August 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Policies and Permissions 
 

Statement Signature and Print Name Date 
I have been provided with details of Antrobus Preschool Nursery 
policies.  

  

I have been given a copy of Antrobus Preschool Nursery Privacy 
Policy and I understand that there may be circumstances where 
information is shared with other professionals/ agencies without my 
consent 

  

I understand that you will use my email and phone number for 
correspondence or anything relating to nursery communication  

  

I understand that the nursery will keep information on me and my 
child for 21 years and 3 months 

  

I understand that if there is a change to any of the details outlined 
on this form it is my responsibility to ensure staff are informed. I 

  



 
understand how important it is to keep the information the nursery 
has for my child is up to date. 

I am the parent/ legal guardian of ______________________________[insert child’s name] and I give my 
permission for the following (please sign all that apply). 

Permission Signature and Print Name Date 

To take photo’s to record my child’s development and daily routine   

To take photos to display in nursery’s own album/ wall displays/ 
allergy charts around the setting 

  

To take photos to be used in a member of the Nursery staff’s 
coursework 

  

To take photos to be used in other publications such as the local 
newspaper 

  

To take photo’s to be used on the nursery’s website/ facebook (or 
other social media) pages 

  

TAPESTRY - We use a secure online platform to record and share 
your child’s learning and progress. Please confirm you agree to 
your child’s photographs and data being stored on this service. 
Please note your child may be in the background of another 
observation, or we may do group observations. Please speak to 
Claire or Alex if you are not happy with this.  

Please provide two email address’ to enable you to access: 
Email 1: 
Email 2: 

 

 

 

 

 

To give emergency calpol (liquid paracetemol)   

For a member of the nursery staff to authorise Emergency Medical 
Treatment on your behalf, for your child 

  

To apply Nappy cream (inc Matanium if needed supplied by 
nursery) 

  

To apply Sun cream (Nurseries own hypo-allergenic)   

To go on local outings/ walks   

To pet the animals we have on site   

Antrobus Nursery Management have seen ID (Signed by 
management) 

  

 

PLEASE NOTE NURSERY WILL BE CLOSED ANNUALLY FOR 2 WEEKS EVERY YEAR 
APPROX BEGINNING OF AUGUST 


